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SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL FUND REQUEST
(FORM CWM #62)

REQUESTOR INFORMATION

{Please print or type)
CAMP AND DEPARTMENT NAME: G M. ZosS  Comp K/
ADDRESS: ¢fo RopenT ScHof/ELD

25/7 DoroTH Y ST

cITY: HeTBoro
STATE: FA 2P CODE: __ /04D
NAME OF CONTACT PERSON: _____ I THONY  NATITASICIK
ADDRESS: Sl kKErVEL LANE
CITY: LEVITTOWA
STATE: A ~_zpcope. [/ F055

MEMORIAL OR MONUMENT INFORMATION
NAME OF MEMORIAL: _THE  FRAMK Farp CIVl e WAR
S 0LDIERS NEPROR] A

LOCATION: (Name and address of cemetery or other location description, such as, corner of 3™ and Lincoin Street)____
CEDAR.. e CemeTery
FRAVKFon D ~ CHELTEA HAm  AVES,
PHILAP EC PHA _, A 1573
WHEN WAS IT BUILT: |78
WHO OWNS IT: _ CEDAR. 1 te CEMETER Y
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WHO IS FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE FORIT: _7T/H&€ FRrANK Fond M on um &7
Conn 1 7TEE

ARE MATCHING FUNDS AVAILABLE? MO FROM WHERE:

ARE OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS AVAILABLE? ; €S FROMWHERE: _W & HAVE
Rars&p ’//, E43 To DATE  From pasvATE < 0R5ANIZATIOU DowATIVS
L4 j L s [ 4

AMOUNT BEING REQUESTED: /000 °°

WAS A GRANT PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT? AN D
DATE RECEIVED - AMOUNT ($) -
TOTAL COST OF RESTORATION PROECT: ./ ¥, 400

DESCRIBE WORK THE FUNDS ARE NEEDED FOR (Be specific, use continuation sheet, if necessary)
LVALUATION) ENCLoSED WITH DESCRILTV o)
0F wonk AND  CosT,

WHO EVALUATED THE NEED FOR THE WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS?
KREJL1CK CorSERVAT 0N Clo SeorT KREILICK

WHO WILL DO THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS:
KREIL1ck (Coservarson] (See evelas ep )

WHO WILL RECEIVE THE FUNDS, IF GRANTED? (if other than requestor, provide complete mailing address) __
AuTHony  mATI.TASICK Clo THE FRANKEFOAD mMEmof/it- FonD
7 L4

FORM PREPARED BY: LT etony MATITASLE
ADDRESS: F/ KELNEL LoadeE

CITY, STATE, ZIP: LEVITT OO AFa /5055
SIGNATURE:
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The Frankford Civil War Memorial

Cedar Hill Cemetery
Frankford & Cheltenham Aves.
Philadelphia, PA

The Sons of the Union Veterans of the Civil War and the Frankford Memorial Project is
seeking funds to aid in the restoration of the monument. The graves of 33 veterans are
spread in a circle around the monument. Through efforts of the committee and many
donors, the gravestones were recently replaced. This was phase 1 of the project. Phase 2
entails restoring the monument itself. Time and weather has taken its toll on the
monument. The cost of the restoration is just over $14,000. To date, we have raised all
but $3000. We are hoping to finish raising the funds by years end so that we can have a
date in the spring for the restoration.

We are seeking individuals or organizations that will undertake the task of helping us
offset this cost. We are also accepting public donations in any dollar amount from
individuals who wishes to help with this noble project so that one day, this monument
along with the graves of those interred will be restored to its great and honorable beauty
that was a tribute to those who served from the Frankford community.

Checks can be make out to the Frankford Civil War Monument Fund and sent to:
Tony Matijasick

21 Kernel Lane

Levittown PA 19055

For more information, please feel free to contact:

Tony Matijasick ¢
Bud Atkinson ‘



ARCHITECTURE * SCULPTURE * OBJECTS

' KREILICK CONSERVATION, LL.C

18 March 2012

Mr. Tony Matijasick
21 Kernel Lane
Levittown, PA 19055

Re: Frankford Civil War Monument (dedicated July 4™, 1867)
Cedar Hill Cemetery
Philadelphia, PA

Dear Tony,

Kreilick Conservation, LLC is pleased to submit this proposal to conserve the Frankford Civil War
Monument, located in Cedar Hill Cemetery, Philadelphia, PA.

Kreilick Conservation, LLC will:

erect scaffolding to access the entire Monument,

wash the Monument with non-ionic detergent, clean water, and non-metallic bristle brushes,

apply a biocide to the stone to remove organic growth and the staining caused by it,

consolidate the stone to improve granular cohesion and to increase the strength of the stone,

fill cracks with micro-injection of grout up to ¥4 from the surface,

fill top %> of cracks with color-matched restoration mortar,

stabilize top stone w/ eagle to prevent rotation, and

provide a report documenting each step of the treatment. The report will include our
recommendations for subsequent maintenance of the Monument.

*® & & & ¢ ¢ o o

The price for this Scope of Services is $14,400. This price is inclusive of all labor, supplies, travel, and
liability insurance. A breakdown of this price is provided below.

This proposal is subject to the attached General Terms of Agreement, which are incorporated into this
proposal by reference and made a part hereof. If you are in agreement with the Scope of Services, Terms,
and Conditions of this proposal as presented herein, please sign and date one copy where indicated and
return to our office. When executed, the proposal, together with the General Terms of Agreement, will
constitute our Professional Services Agreement.

Upon receipt of the signed Agreement, and the initial payment, it is anticipated that the project will take
8-10 weeks to complete.

The Conservator will receive payment as follows: one-half (1/2) with signed Agreement, and one-half
(1/2) when the treatment has been completed. These payments are not subject to payments by third
parties, nor are they subject to retainage.

This proposal is valid for sixty (60) days.

519 TOLL ROAD *» ORELAND, PA 19075
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@ | [‘ Kreilick Conservation, LLC

Architecture | Sculpture | Objects

Home About Us Projects Services  Contact Us Lin
About us
Staff Kreilick Conservation, LLC provides laboratory and field analysis of materials, condition
assessments, emergency response and stabilization, treatment, documentation, and maintenance
Awards of architecture, monuments, sculpture, and objects.
News Clients include local, state, and national public, private, and non-profit entities involved in the

conservation, restoration, and rehabilitation of our cultural heritage.

Kreilick Conservation was established by Conservator and Metallurgist T. Scott Kreilick as a sole
proprietorship in 1996 and, subsequently, became a Limited Liability Company in 2002.

The company's offices and studio are located in Oreland, Pennsylvania.

http://www.kreilickconservation.com/about%20us/about%20us.html 11/19/2012



Anthony Matijasick
21 Kernel Lane
Levittown PA 19055
November 19, 2012

Robert M Petrovic

PDC, Chair

SUVCW

6519 Cherokee Lane

Cedar Hill MO 63016-2527

Dear Bob,

It was a pleasure to meet you on Remembrance Day. As per our conversation, I have
enclosed the application for a memorial grant. I have also enclosed the estimate along
with a few other documents. If you need any information whatsoever, please feel free to
contact me any time, any day at

As of this writing, we are only in need of an additional $2558 to complete this project.
With your grant and a pledge from our camp to match it, we will be well on our way to a
spring time restoration date.

This project has been a dream of Bud Atkinson’s for the past 20 years and now it looks
like that dream will finally be fulfilled. Any help you can give in obtaining funds is
greatly appreciated. If the committee makes its decision, can you please notify me as
soon as possible so that I may know when funding will be available? Thanks you,

InF,L.,&C,
Sincerely,

Tony Mafijasick



SUVCW MEMORIAL GRANTS REQUEST
2012 - 2013

GRANT REQUEST # 2012-2013-4

Camp/Dept: Anna M. Ross Camp #1, Dept. Pennsylvania
Monument Location: Cedar Hill Cemetery, Frankford & Cheltenham Ave., Phil. PA.
Contact Person: Anthony Matijasick

Check Payable to: Frankford Civil War Monument Fund
Send check to: Anthony Matijasick, 21 Kernel Lane, Levittown PA 19055

Amount Requested: $1,000.00 Total cost of project: $14,400.00
Amount Approved: $1,000.00 Amount donated so far: $11,842.00
Existing Monument X ___New Monument Last Soldier Project

Please initial your vote next to your name, then sign and date below. once completed,
fax or email to Bob Petrovic, who will
send it to Richard Orr, National Treasurer for payment.

Approved Denied Tabled
Robert M. Petrovic, PDC MY

Don Martin, PDC DL m

Steve Hammond, PDC

Signature " Date /// ZJ"//!.
Signature hﬁ?\/\ﬂ‘afv M/ , Date /2/0///2
Signature Date

Comments:




SUVCW MEMORIAL GRANTS REQUEST
2012 - 2013

GRANT REQUEST # 2012-2013-4

Camp/Dept: Anna M. Ross Camp #1, Dept. Pennsylvania
Monument Location: Cedar Hill Cemetery, Frankford & Cheltenham Ave., Phil. PA.
Contact Person: Anthony Matijasick

Check Payable to: Frankford Civil War Monument Fund
Send check to: Anthony Matijasick, 21 Kernel Lane, Levittown PA 19055

Amount Requested: $1,000.00 Total cost of project: $14,400.00
Amount Approved: $1,000.00 Amount donated so far: 8$11,842.00
Existing Monument X New Monument Last Soldier Project

Please initial your vote next to your name, then sign and date below, once completed,

fax or email to Bob Petrovic, I N N v ho will

send it to Richard Orr, National Treasurer for payment.

Approved Denied Tabled
Robert M. Petrovic, PDC R /7IP
Don Martin, PDC

Steve Hammond, PDC (7%/
Signature ﬁuu ;’ m@ Date __/Lég;éé_

Signature — Date

Signature / ~ Date [ 7’/ s /Lb
g [/

Comments:



